
	OMB Approval #:  2700-0042

           

	amendment of solicitation/
	1.  CONTRACT ID CODE
	PAGE OF PAGES

	modification of contract amendment of solicitation/modification of contract
	 
	1
	2

	2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.
	3.  EFFECTIVE DATE
	4.  REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
	5.  PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

	238
	See Block 16c 
	 
	 

	6.  ISSUED BY
	CODE
	BH/H96 
	7.  ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)
	CODE
	 

	NASA/Johnson Space Center

Attn:  BH/Susan Stefanovic

2101 NASA Rd. 1
Houston, TX.  77058
	 

	8.  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State, and Zip Code)

	Lockheed Martin Space Operations

Attn.: Ms. Mary J. Parry/C79

2400 NASA Rd. 1

P.O. Box 58561

Houston, TX.  77058

	CODE
	 
	FACILITY CODE
	 

	(x)
	9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
	9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

	 

	 
	 

	
	10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
	10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

	X

	      NAS 9-19100 
	5/01/93

	11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

	
	

	The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers
	


	is extended,
	

	is not extended.

	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

	
	
	

	(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning
	

	copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offor

	submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO

	BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF

	YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram

	or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

	12.  ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

	   

	13.  THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.(x) (x) 

	(x)
	A.  THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

	 

	CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

	
	B.  THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,

	  
	appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

	
	C.  THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:



	X
	52.243-2 Changes – Cost Reimbursement 

	
	d.  OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

	 

	 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	E.  IMPORTANT:  Contractor
	 

	is not,
	x
	is required to sign this document and return
	3 
	copies to the issuing office

IMPORTANT:  Contractor  FORMCHECKBOX 
is not,  FORMCHECKBOX 
 is required to sign this document and return               copies to the issuing office.

	

	14.  description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

	The purpose of this modification is to amend the Facilities, Logistics, Base Drafting and Base Laboratory Operations effort as reflected in TWP MHSPE5EHX Revision L.  This change in scope represents a net increase in contract value of $65,689.    

	

	15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)
	16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

	Mary J. Parry, SEAT Contract Manager 
	Robin P. Chapman, Contracting Officer 

	15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
	15C.  DATE SIGNED
	16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
	16C. DATE SIGNED

	
	 
	
	 
	 BY
	 
	
	 

	(Signature of person authorized to sign)
	
	(Signature of Contracting Officer)
	

	NSN 7540-01-152-8070

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE
	30-105
	STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243


I.  Section C.1 STATEMENT OF WORK, Part II; Performance Based Contract Statement of Work (PBC SOW); Section 3.0 OTHER ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE AREAS; 3.1 FACILITIES,  LOGISTICS, BASE DRAFTING AND BASE LABORATORY OPERATIONS SERVICES (MHSPE5EHX) is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted herein:

3.1
FACILITIES, LOGISTICS, BASE DRAFTING AND BASE LABORATORY OPERATIONS SERVICES (MHSPE5EHX)

This scope of work provides the NASA JSC Biomedical Systems Division (BSD) with required project management, configuration management, facilities and property management, logistics, and laboratory operations support services to successfully accomplish program objectives for all projects assigned to the Division (EB).  The contractor shall provide management, engineering, analysis, and technical services, as specified in the supplemental Technical Work Plan (TWP) for this effort, necessary to conduct the design, development, fabrication, procurement, integration, and testing of BSD products.  In addition, the contractor shall operate and maintain the BSD laboratories and implement approved upgrades for those facilities such that the capability to deliver the minimum number of products specified in the TWP is sustained.  The facilities included in this scope of work are located in JSC buildings 32A, 36, 49, 56, 57 and 241.  All work conducted under this SOW shall meet applicable JSC safety and/or health policies and procedures.

Additionally, all work conducted under this task shall comply with applicable EB Work Instructions and other specifications identified in the TWP.  The BSD Configuration Control Board (CCB) regulates the TWP and is responsible for scheduling and prioritizing the work authorized in the TWP; however, it cannot authorize or direct work outside of the scope or the resource authorization of the TWP.  The authorized scope, requirements and deliverables are defined in the TWP MHSPE5EHX.
II. Cause B.2 ESTIMATED COST AND AWARD FEE (NASA 18-52.216-85) (DEC 1991) is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted herein:

	S/A 238
	
	Estimated Cost
	Award Fee 
	Total

	
	
	
	
	

	CLIN 1- LOE (prior to 10/1/98)
	
	$785,930,100
	$45,067,438
	$830,997,538

	
	
	 
	 
	

	CLIN 1a - LOE (after 10/1/98)
	Mod 185
	$293,805,263
	$15,277,874
	$309,083,137

	
	
	 
	 
	 

	CLIN 2 -  IDIQ (NTE)
	
	 
	 
	 

	
	S/A 232
	$432,832,683
	$22,507,344
	$455,340,027

	
	S/A 238
	-$62,442
	-$3,247
	-$65,689

	
	
	$432,770,241
	$22,504,097
	$455,274,338

	
	
	 
	 
	 

	CLIN 3 - PERFORMANCE-BASED
	 
	 
	 

	
	S/A 232
	$174,176,091
	$9,057,112
	$183,233,203

	
	S/A 238
	$62,442
	$3,247
	$65,689

	
	
	$174,238,533
	$9,060,359
	$183,298,892

	
	
	 
	 
	 

	Total
	 
	$1,686,744,137
	$91,909,768
	$1,778,653,905


(End of clause)







�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��


�PAGE \# "'Page: '#'�'"  ��





2

